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Thursday 1st May 2025 

Dear Parents/Carers,  

 

I hope you have been able to enjoy the lovely sunshine this week. As you know at the 

start of every term we hand out our After School Club Brochures. This term we are 

going to trial an online sign up process via Parent Pay. Tomorrow the brochure will 

appear on Dojo and on the website only, for you to view which clubs are available and 

then next week (we will notify you when the system goes live) you will be able to log on 

to your Parent Pay account and simply click on the name of the club which your child 

wishes to attend. Please do not worry if you do not already have a Parent Pay account, 

simply come along to the office who will quickly sign you up.  

If your child has been allocated a place you will receive a text as usual.  

 

As you know this term will be a very busy one.  Therefore, here is a list of initial dates 

for you to put in your diary. There will be more to come!  

 

Thursday 8th May – VE Day (wear something red, white and blue this is not compulsory)  

Monday 12th May - Thursday 15th - KS2 SAT’’s 

Thursday 15th May - Y1 visit to Discovery Museum  

Monday 9th June start of Year 1 Phonic Test 

Monday 9th June Y5 - Bikeability  

Thursday 12th June Y2 - visit to Souter Lighthouse  

Wednesday 25th June - Year 6 and Reception Custom’s House Dance Festival (evening 

only)  

Tuesday 8th July – Rocksteady Concert  

Thursday 10th and 11th July - Year 6 Transition visit to their new secondary schools 

Tuesday 15th July – Year 6 Leavers Service (from 3pm)  

Thursday 17th July – Reception Beach trip 

Thursday 17th July - 9.15am Attendance Assembly  
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Sports Day’s 

Tuesday 8th July- Reception: 2pm  

Wednesday 9th July – Year 1: 2pm  

Monday 14th July – Year 5: 10am  

Monday 14th July – Year 2: 2pm  

Tuesday 15th July – Y3/4: 10am  

Thursday 17th July- Year 6: 10am  

 

Don’t forget if your child wishes to have milk this term please pay £12 via ParentPay by 

the 3rd June. Also, school dinners have now increased in price to £2.50 per day.  

 

Kind Regards,  

 

 

Mrs McBeth  

HeadTeacher 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


